

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2005, Page 3, Section 5.025, Line 14, by
2 inserting immediately after said line the following:

3
4 ", and further provided that no funds shall be expended for the central issuance of driver licenses and
5 other non-driver identification documents";

6
7 further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 16, by deleting "25,169,684" and inserting
8 "23,489,971";

9
10 further amend said bill, said section, said page, Line 26, by inserting immediately after the word
11 "system" the following:

12
13 ", and further provided that no funds shall be expended for the central issuance of driver licenses and
14 other non-driver identification documents,";

15
16 further amend said bill, said section, said page, Line 41, by inserting immediately after the word
17 "system" the following:

18
19 ", and further provided that no funds shall be expended for the central issuance of driver licenses and
20 other non-driver identification documents,";

21
22 further amend said bill, Page 5, said section, Line 89, by deleting "2,773,422" and inserting
23 "73,422";

24
25 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

26
27 Pursuant to House Rule 46(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker
28 which amends House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2005, Section 5.025.

Action Taken _____ Date _____